11-5

## TT/920118 IAP05Rec'd PCT 09 NOV 2007

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 11-19-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ì		Please record the attached origin	record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. Name of conveying part		2. A.	Name and address of receiving party:	
	[1] Keiko MURA	AMATSU		NIKON CORPORATION	
		onveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-83 JAPAN	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Assignment	☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: [1]: 1	November 6, 2007			
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(	s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers attac	hed?	] Yes 🛛 No	
	C. Title of Application: C	<u>AMERA</u>			
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Mario A. Costant	ind	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		\	В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>199164</u> )	
3FREY		np \			
GFREY	1 00000116 11920118	OP			

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0221

•			TT/920118	
			ASSIGNMENT JAPOSREC'O PET 09 NOV 2007	7
		(1)	Keiko MURAMATSU (5)	_
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set o	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION	
(10)	Insert Address of		2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN	_
	Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOK 10 100-8331 JAPAN	_
		the en invent divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, es and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert	(11)	CAMERA	
	Identification such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. 134606	_
	Application Number	for wh	mey Docket No. 1346U6  aich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and the date herewith or	a
(12)	Insert Date of			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	filed applications	filed	November 9, 2007	
applicat any appliche Assi claims of reexaminersulting centire in assignmandentific	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author gfrom said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby	and an mee may to executision the obtaining to execute the constant of the con	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning areof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference.  The papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The papers are decident and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date _	Nov, 06, 2	007	Inventor Signature <u>Keiko Murainatsu</u>	
If neithe			be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. east two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date _	Nov. 06, 200	7	Witness 7 Hroyahi Qwasahi	

Nov.07. 2007

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0222

Hiroshi Takenchi

		(1) Keiko MURAMATSU (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)
		(4)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NIKON CORPORATION
(10)	Insert Address of	
	Assignee	(10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11) CAMERA
	Identification such as Title, Case	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 134606
	Application Number	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of	
	Signing of Application	(12) on
(17)		(12) 110 - 11 - 1 - 0 - 127 - 1
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
	filed applications	filed November 9, 2007
application any application any application and application claims of reexamination resulting entire in assignment identific recordation and application and a	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees that ion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the sent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary on of this document.	and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such mee may deem necessary.  In the execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning vision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with a obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  In the execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with anal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or red States patent to the Assignee.  In the existing and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the text he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this is heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  In grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date _	This assignment should pre	ferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. fore at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date _	Nov. 06, 200'	7 Witness 7 dévoyahi (Qwasahi 7 Hiroshi Takeuchi
Date _	Nov.07. 200	7 Witness Hiroshi Takeuchi

RECORDED: 11/09/2007

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0223